ORDINANCE NO. 2023 ____

A ORDINANCE LEVYING A TAX ON ALL REAL PROPERTY IN THE CITY OF BRYANT, SALINE COUNTY, ARKANSAS, FOR THE PURPOSES AS PROVIDED BY LAW.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF CITY OF BRYANT, SALINE COUNTY, ARKANSAS:

Section 1.	That a tax of 3.8 mills on the dollar for the city purposes be and is hereby levied on all Real property
	within the corporate limits of the City of Bryant, Arkansas, as per property valuations on Saline County
	tax books for the year 2023, see below:

1 City General Purposes: 3.8 Mills

Said tax shall be collected by the Collector of Saline County in 2024 as provided by law.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNTIL OF THE CITY OF BRYANT, ARKANSAS, on this 27th day of June, 2023.

	APPROVED:
	Allen E. Scott, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Mark Smith, City Clerk	

ORDINANCE NO. 2023 ____

A ORDINANCE LEVYING A TAX ON ALL PERSONAL PROPERTY IN THE CITY OF BRYANT, SALINE COUNTY, ARKANSAS, FOR THE PURPOSES AS PROVIDED BY LAW.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF CITY OF BRYANT, SALINE COUNTY, ARKANSAS:

Section 1.	That a tax of 3.8 mills on the dollar for the city purposes be and is hereby levied on all Personal
	property within the corporate limits of the City of Bryant, Arkansas, as per property valuations on
	Saline County tax books for the year 2023, see below:

1 City General Purposes: 3.8 Mills

Said tax shall be collected by the Collector of Saline County in 2024 as provided by law.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNTIL OF THE CITY OF BRYANT, ARKANSAS, on this 27th day of June, 2023.

	APPROVED:
	Allen E. Scott, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Mark Smith, City Clerk	